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TRANSITION FROM 34TH  TO 35TH TECHNICAL CONSULTATION AMONG RPPOS
CPM-17 SESSION

Start: 12:00 – 13:30 (Rome time), March 27, 2023
PARTICIPANTS LIST
List of members attending the meeting. 

(Updated 2023-03-23)

	
Present
	Region/
Role
	Name, mailing, address, telephone
	Email address

	
	Inter-African
Phytosanitar
y Council
(IAPSC)
	MS Sandrine Mariella Bayendi Loudit
Director of Interafrican Phytosanitary Council of African Union  African-Union Interafrican Phytosanitary Council / Conseil Phytosanitaire Interafricain de l'Union Africaine P.O.Box 4170
Nlongkak, Yaoundé, Cameroon
Tel:(+237) 222 21 19 69, (+237) 694 89 93 40, +237 673275853
Fax:(+237) 222 21 19 67
	Bayendiloudi@africa-union.org

	
	Inter-African
Phytosanitar
y Council
(IAPSC)
	Ms Luiza MUNYUA
Director of Interafrican Phytosanitary Council of African Union  African-Union Interafrican Phytosanitary Council / Conseil Phytosanitaire Interafricain de l'Union Africaine P.O.Box 4170
Nlongkak, Yaoundé, Cameroon
Tel:(+237) 222 21 19 69, (+237) 694 89 93 40, +237 673275853
Fax:(+237) 222 21 19 67
	MunyuaL@africa-union.org;

	
	Near East
Plant
Protection
Organisation
(NEPPO)
	Mr Mohamed Habib BEN JAMAA
Executive Director Near East Plant Protection Organisation (NEPPO)
NEPPO
Batiment C de l'INRA, Angle des Avenues
Ibn Al Ouazzani et Hassan II. Rabat. Morocco
Tel:+212 537 704 810
Mobile: + 212 673 997 808
Fax:+212 537 7087 63
	hq.neppo@gmail.com;
neppo2023@gmail.com

	
	Asia and Pacific Plant Protection Commission (APPPC)
	Mr Yubak Dhoj G. C.
Senior Agricultural Officer (Plant Protection)FAO Regional Office for Asia (RAP)
39 Phra Atit Road
Bangkok 10200, 
Thailand
Tel: +662974268
Mobile:+66858758784
Fax:+662 6974445
	[bookmark: _GoBack]yubak.gc@fao.org;
yubak.gc@yahoo.com

	
	European
and
Mediterrane
an Plant
Protection
Organization
(EPPO)
	Mr Nico M. HORN
Director-GeneralEuropean and Mediterranean Plant Protection Organization (EPPO/OEPP)
21 boulevard Richard Lenoir 
75011 PARIS
FRANCE
Tel:+ 33 (0)  1 45 20 77 94
	nico.horn@eppo.int

	
	Comunidad
Andina
(CAN)
	Ms Katty Rojas Quiroga        
RESPONSABLE ESPECIALISTA EN SANIDAD VEGETAL
Avenida Paseo de la Republica 3895, San Isidro, Lima, Perú              
	krojas@comunidadandina.org; 

	
	Comunidad
Andina
(CAN)
	Mr Ronald Becerra Corredor             
ESPECIALISTA EN SANIDAD VEGETAL  Avenida Paseo de la Republica 3895, San Isidro, Lima, Perú             
	rbecerra@comunidadandina.org

	
	Comite de Sanidad Vegetal del Cono Sur (COSAVE)
	Mr Diego Quiroga
Director General de Sanidad Vegetal, del Servicio Nacional de Sanidad Agraria (SENASA)
-Presidente del Comité Directivo del COSAVE 2022-2024


	dquiroga@senasa.gob.ar; secretaria_coordinacion@cosave.org; mnedilsk@senasa.gob.ar

	
	Organismo Internacional Regional de Sanidad Agropecuaria (OIRSA)
	Mr Raul Rodas (incoming)
Executive Director OIRSA
Organismo Internacional Regional de Sanidad Agropecuaria ' OIRSA
Edificio OIRSA
Calle Ramón Belloso, final pasaje Isolde
Colonia Escalón, San Salvador
Apdo. Postal (01) 61, San Salvador
El Salvador
Tel:+503 2263 1127
Mobile:+503 7737 9999
Fax:+503 2263 1128

	Dirección Ejecutiva <dejecutiva@oirsa.org >; Rodas Suazo, Raúl Antonio <rrodas@oirsa.org> Zelaya Estradé, Oscar Antonio <ozelaya@oirsa.org>;
svegetal@oirsa.org; 


	

	Organismo Internacional Regional de Sanidad Agropecuaria (OIRSA)
	Mr Carlos Urias 
Executive Director OIRSA
Organismo Internacional Regional de Sanidad Agropecuaria ' OIRSA
Edificio OIRSA
Calle Ramón Belloso, final pasaje Isolde
Colonia Escalón, San Salvador
Apdo. Postal (01) 61, San Salvador
El Salvador
Tel:+503 2263 1127
Mobile:+503 7737 9999
Fax:+503 2263 1128
	Dirección Ejecutiva <dejecutiva@oirsa.org >; Zelaya Estradé, Oscar Antonio <ozelaya@oirsa.org>;
svegetal@oirsa.org


	
	Caribbean
Agricultural
Health and
Food Safety
Agency
(CAHFSA)
	Ms Juliet Goldsmith
Plant Health Specialist Caribbean Agricultural Health and Food Safety Agency (CAHFSA)
Letitia Vriesdelaan #10
Paramaribo, 
Suriname
Tel:+ 597 422 546 
Mobile:+ 597-725-2922
	juliet.goldsmith@cahfsa.org;
rppo.secretariat@cahfsa.org

	
	North
American
Plant
Protection
Organization
(NAPPO)
	Ms Stephanie BLOEM
Executive Director North American Plant Protection Organization Secretariat
1730 Varsity Drive, Suite 145,
Raleigh, North Carolina 27606
United States of America
Tel:+ 919 617 4040
Mobile:+ 919 480 4761
	stephanie.bloem@nappo.org;
tita.bloem@gmail.com

	
	Pacific Plant
Protection
Organisation
(PPPO)
	Mr Visoni TIMOTE
Executive Secretary Pacific Plant Protection Organisation (PPPO)
Pacific Community (SPC) Pacific Community,
Land Resources Division, Private Mail Bag ,Suva,  Fiji 
Tel:(+679) 337 9220 or  (+679) 337 0733 Ext:35220
Mobile:(+679) 863 3542 
Fax: (+679) 337 0021 
	visonit@spc.int;
timotev@gmail.com

	
	COSAVE
	Ms Melisa Nedlilskyj


	secretaria_tecnica@cosave.org; mnedilsk@senasa.gob.ar

	
	IPPC Secretariat
	Mr Osama El Lissy
Secretary 

	Osama.ElLissy@fao.org;

	
	IPPC Secretariat
	Mr John Gilmore
Agricultural Foreign Service Officer
	John.Gilmore@fao.org;

	
	IPPC Secretariat
	Ms Maki Izuka
Integration and Support Team
	Maki.Izuka@fao.org;

	

	IPPC Secretariat
	Chiara Pellegrini or
Ilona Kudziyarava
	Chiara.pellegrini@fao.org;
Ilona.kudziyarava@fao.org

	
	IPPC Secretariat
	Mr Arop Deng
Agricultural Officer
	Arop.Deng@fao.org
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Protecting the world’s plant resources from pestsi..
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